WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
11/24/2024 thru 11/24/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-039534 11/24/2024 00:09: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

24-039539 11/24/2024 00:51: RUNAWAY 600 BLOCK QUARTZITE CIR
RUNAWAY
24-039540 11/24/2024 01:01: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

DISABLED VEHICLE

24-039545 11/24/2024 03:23: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-039546 11/24/2024 04:00: ACCIDENT/NO PI 00 BLOCK W BOND ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-039549 11/24/2024 04:36: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-039554 11/24/2024 07:35: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE BELLVIEW AVE/ HANDLEY AVE
DUI
24-039561 11/24/2024 10:15: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-039564 11/24/2024 10:49: LARCENY 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
LARCENY
24-039565 11/24/2024 11:08: ASSIST CITIZEN 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

ASSIST CITIZEN



24-039566

24-039569

24-039572

24-039573

24-039574

24-039576

24-039577

24-039579

24-039580

24-039588

24-039589

24-039594

24-039596

24-039597

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11:20:

11:41:

11:46:

12:03:

12:24:

13:40:

14:12:

15:42:

15:58:

17:31:

17:38:

18:16:

18:59:

19:05:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

LOST/FOUND CHILD
LOST/FOUND CHILD

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

1300 BLOCK S KENT ST

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

500 BLOCK FOX DR

AMHERST ST/ W BOSCAWEN ST

400 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST

600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK BRUCE ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-039598

24-039601

24-039603

24-039606

24-039612

24-039613

24-039614

24-039616

24-039620

24-039621

24-039623

24-039630

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:08:

19:41:

19:53:

20:09:

20:53:

21:03:

21:11:

21:36:

22:07:

22:25:

22:57:

23:55:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

36

MEADOW BRANCH AVE/ RAMSEUR LN

100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1700 BLOCK HENRY AVE

1700 BLOCK HENRY AVE

500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
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